
2000 MSHSL SECTION 4A GIRLS' 4K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Rockford   Oct. 26, 2000    60, wind 10-15 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Visitation               48    3    8    9   13   15   20   30   16:08.9      45.8 
  2   Minnehaha Academy        55    1    2   16   17   19   28   38   16:05.6    1:52.8 
  3   Waconia                  90    4   10   11   24   41   43        16:33.0    1:53.1 
  4   Norwood-Young America   132    5    7   37   39   44   49   59   16:52.8    1:55.9 
  5   Rockford                139   12   14   22   45   46   47   52   17:01.5    1:21.2 
  6   Glencoe-Silver Lake     146    6   23   33   34   50   57        17:10.1    2:08.1 
  7   Mayer Lutheran          185   21   27   35   48   54   56   67   17:32.3    1:28.2 
  8   St Paul Acad & Summit   204   26   31   32   51   64   66        17:48.1    2:02.5 
  9   Breck School            237   25   29   60   61   62   69        18:12.3    1:57.0 
 10   Holy Trin Lest Prairi   287   18   42   68   74   85   88        19:09.1    5:15.5 
 11   Delano                  288   40   55   58   63   72   75   77   18:49.8    2:27.7 
 12   Mounds Park Academy     355   36   65   81   86   87             20:18.3    4:46.0 
 13   Watertown-Mayer         356   53   70   73   78   82   83        19:51.9    2:34.8 
 14   Trinity River Ridge     390   71   76   79   80   84   89        20:38.6    2:02.3 
 
1. Visitation 
    3  Larissa Williams            15:37.7   
    8  Andrea Carlson              16:05.5   
    9  Kelsey Ostberg              16:14.8   
   13  Becky Romatoski             16:22.8   
   15  Christal Lafavre            16:23.5   
   20  Jeannie Ortiz               16:50.7   
   30  Chole Anderson              17:12.0   
Time = 1:20:44.1     Places = 48 
 
2. Minnehaha Academy 
    1  Bria Wetsch                 14:54.2   
    2  Alissa Anderson             15:18.9   
   16  Elaine Heinemann            16:43.3   
   17  Lauren Brueberg             16:44.6   
   19  Laura Fergen                16:46.9   
   28  Berit Nelson                17:06.1   
   38  Lori Rasmussen              17:26.0   
Time = 1:20:27.8     Places = 55 
 
3. Waconia 
    4  Natalie Timmers             15:39.5   
   10  Tabitha Deleeuw             16:15.4   
   11  Kaylee Rasmussen            16:17.6   
   24  Megan Bailey                16:59.9   
   41  Jenny Schnobrich            17:32.6   
   43  Kristin Pletsch             17:38.4   
Time = 1:22:44.7     Places = 90 
 
4. Norwood-Young America 
    5  Erin Foss                   15:44.9   
    7  Courtney Clark              16:04.7   
   37  Sonja Iverson               17:24.1   
   39  Nicole Otelie               17:29.4   
   44  Mary Coyle                  17:40.8   
   49  Shannon Fahey               18:07.0   
   59  Bailey Lang                 18:54.4   
Time = 1:24:23.8     Places = 132 
 
5. Rockford 
   12  Sheena Deziel               16:21.9   
   14  Jenna Walli                 16:23.2   
   22  Amanda Nordgren             16:57.1   
   45  Rachel Desmarais            17:42.2   
   46  Janelle Walli               17:43.0   
   47  Pam Dickman                 17:43.9   
   52  Liz Patnode                 18:16.1   
Time = 1:25:07.2     Places = 139 
 
6. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    6  Lindsey Simondet            16:02.7   
   23  Cassie Maresh               16:57.8   
   33  Lisa Savre                  17:19.0   
   34  Maggie Zirbes               17:20.1   
   50  Becky Dammann               18:10.7   
   57  Joanna Conkel               18:46.5   
Time = 1:25:50.1     Places = 146 
 

7. Mayer Lutheran 
   21  Anna Johnson                16:55.7   
   27  Gina Ward                   17:05.3   
   35  Jamie Uecher                17:20.6   
   48  Gayle Ward                  17:56.1   
   54  Carol Becker                18:23.8   
   56  Graceann Ward               18:42.7   
   67  Kelsey Swanson              19:15.3   
Time = 1:27:41.3     Places = 185 
 
8. St Paul Acad & Summit 
   26  Kate Meyer                  17:04.4   
   31  Ashley Husebye              17:17.7   
   32  Jennifer Abraham            17:18.7   
   51  Michelle Waste              18:12.5   
   64  Rebecca Alper               19:06.9   
   66  Anna Kromroy                19:10.2   
Time = 1:29:00.1     Places = 204 
 
9. Breck School 
   25  Jenny Kaupa                 17:01.2   
   29  Eartha Bell                 17:10.0   
   60  Fiana Carlson               18:55.2   
   61  Katrina Hawkins             18:56.7   
   62  Sophie Farrell              18:58.2   
   69  Ellen Gibson                19:21.5   
Time = 1:31:01.1     Places = 237 
 
10. Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   18  Meena Nikander              16:45.8   
   42  Katie Thompson              17:36.7   
   68  Bridget Boehlke             19:16.8   
   74  Julia Lichetenstein         20:05.0   
   85  Brittani Boehlke            22:01.3   
   88  Mary Schoenfelder           22:22.5   
Time = 1:35:45.4     Places = 287 
 
11. Delano 
   40  Jeni Lind                   17:31.6   
   55  Tiffany Johnson             18:40.9   
   58  Ashley Kobbe                18:51.9   
   63  Nicky Kluck                 19:05.6   
   72  Jesy Lind                   19:59.2   
   75  Shelly Field                20:14.3   
   77  Michelle Jordan             20:19.4   
Time = 1:34:08.9     Places = 288 
 
12. Mounds Park Academy 
   36  Brenna Bray                 17:21.4   
   65  Gillian Harding             19:09.5   
   81  Meghan Martineau            20:49.5   
   86  Annie Shinbach              22:03.6   
   87  Devon Toohey                22:07.3   
Time = 1:41:31.2     Places = 355 
 



13. Watertown-Mayer 
   53  Jenny Hoese                 18:20.4   
   70  Anna Lynch                  19:39.4   
   73  Allison Clark               20:04.2   
   78  Sara Nelson                 20:20.3   
   82  Birte Peterson              20:55.2   
   83  Sarah Kellerman             21:08.4   
Time = 1:39:19.3     Places = 356 
 

14. Trinity River Ridge 
   71  Laura Gleason               19:47.1   
   76  Sydney Hanson               20:14.7   
   79  Bernadette Mueller          20:39.2   
   80  Suzanne Schmitz             20:42.5   
   84  Kathy Wacker                21:49.5   
   89  Kate Berg                   22:29.0   
Time = 1:43:12.9     Places = 390 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Bria Wetsch                 14:54.2    Minnehaha Academy 
    2     2  Alissa Anderson             15:18.9    Minnehaha Academy 
    3     3  Larissa Williams            15:37.7    Visitation 
    4     4  Natalie Timmers             15:39.5    Waconia 
    5     5  Erin Foss                   15:44.9    Norwood-Young America 
    6     6  Lindsey Simondet            16:02.7    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    7     7  Courtney Clark              16:04.7    Norwood-Young America 
    8     8  Andrea Carlson              16:05.5    Visitation 
    9        Rebecca Schonewill          16:12.1    Lutheran Bloomington 
   10     9  Kelsey Ostberg              16:14.8    Visitation 
   11    10  Tabitha Deleeuw             16:15.4    Waconia 
   12    11  Kaylee Rasmussen            16:17.6    Waconia 
   13    12  Sheena Deziel               16:21.9    Rockford 
   14    13  Becky Romatoski             16:22.8    Visitation 
   15    14  Jenna Walli                 16:23.2    Rockford 
   16    15  Christal Lafavre            16:23.5    Visitation 
   17    16  Elaine Heinemann            16:43.3    Minnehaha Academy 
   18    17  Lauren Brueberg             16:44.6    Minnehaha Academy 
   19    18  Meena Nikander              16:45.8    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   20    19  Laura Fergen                16:46.9    Minnehaha Academy 
   21    20  Jeannie Ortiz               16:50.7    Visitation 
   22    21  Anna Johnson                16:55.7    Mayer Lutheran 
   23    22  Amanda Nordgren             16:57.1    Rockford 
   24    23  Cassie Maresh               16:57.8    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   25    24  Megan Bailey                16:59.9    Waconia 
   26    25  Jenny Kaupa                 17:01.2    Breck School 
   27    26  Kate Meyer                  17:04.4    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   28    27  Gina Ward                   17:05.3    Mayer Lutheran 
   29    28  Berit Nelson                17:06.1    Minnehaha Academy 
   30    29  Eartha Bell                 17:10.0    Breck School 
   31    30  Chole Anderson              17:12.0    Visitation 
   32    31  Ashley Husebye              17:17.7    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   33    32  Jennifer Abraham            17:18.7    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   34    33  Lisa Savre                  17:19.0    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   35    34  Maggie Zirbes               17:20.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   36    35  Jamie Uecher                17:20.6    Mayer Lutheran 
   37    36  Brenna Bray                 17:21.4    Mounds Park Academy 
   38        Emily Wood                  17:23.1    Brooklyn Center 
   39    37  Sonja Iverson               17:24.1    Norwood-Young America 
   40    38  Lori Rasmussen              17:26.0    Minnehaha Academy 
   41    39  Nicole Otelie               17:29.4    Norwood-Young America 
   42    40  Jeni Lind                   17:31.6    Delano 
   43    41  Jenny Schnobrich            17:32.6    Waconia 
   44    42  Katie Thompson              17:36.7    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   45    43  Kristin Pletsch             17:38.4    Waconia 
   46    44  Mary Coyle                  17:40.8    Norwood-Young America 
   47    45  Rachel Desmarais            17:42.2    Rockford 
   48    46  Janelle Walli               17:43.0    Rockford 
   49    47  Pam Dickman                 17:43.9    Rockford 
   50    48  Gayle Ward                  17:56.1    Mayer Lutheran 
   51        Rebecca Moeller             18:01.7    Concordia Academy 
   52    49  Shannon Fahey               18:07.0    Norwood-Young America 
   53    50  Becky Dammann               18:10.7    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   54    51  Michelle Waste              18:12.5    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   55    52  Liz Patnode                 18:16.1    Rockford 
   56    53  Jenny Hoese                 18:20.4    Watertown-Mayer 
   57    54  Carol Becker                18:23.8    Mayer Lutheran 
   58    55  Tiffany Johnson             18:40.9    Delano 
   59    56  Graceann Ward               18:42.7    Mayer Lutheran 
   60    57  Joanna Conkel               18:46.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   61    58  Ashley Kobbe                18:51.9    Delano 
   62    59  Bailey Lang                 18:54.4    Norwood-Young America 
   63    60  Fiana Carlson               18:55.2    Breck School 
   64    61  Katrina Hawkins             18:56.7    Breck School 
   65    62  Sophie Farrell              18:58.2    Breck School 
   66    63  Nicky Kluck                 19:05.6    Delano 
   67    64  Rebecca Alper               19:06.9    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   68    65  Gillian Harding             19:09.5    Mounds Park Academy 
   69    66  Anna Kromroy                19:10.2    St Paul Acad & Summit 
   70        Jackie Bonsell              19:10.9    Concordia Academy 



   71    67  Kelsey Swanson              19:15.3    Mayer Lutheran 
   72    68  Bridget Boehlke             19:16.8    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   73    69  Ellen Gibson                19:21.5    Breck School 
   74    70  Anna Lynch                  19:39.4    Watertown-Mayer 
   75    71  Laura Gleason               19:47.1    Trinity River Ridge 
   76    72  Jesy Lind                   19:59.2    Delano 
   77    73  Allison Clark               20:04.2    Watertown-Mayer 
   78    74  Julia Lichetenstein         20:05.0    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   79    75  Shelly Field                20:14.3    Delano 
   80    76  Sydney Hanson               20:14.7    Trinity River Ridge 
   81        Gretchen Beebe              20:15.7    Concordia Academy 
   82    77  Michelle Jordan             20:19.4    Delano 
   83    78  Sara Nelson                 20:20.3    Watertown-Mayer 
   84    79  Bernadette Mueller          20:39.2    Trinity River Ridge 
   85    80  Suzanne Schmitz             20:42.5    Trinity River Ridge 
   86    81  Meghan Martineau            20:49.5    Mounds Park Academy 
   87    82  Birte Peterson              20:55.2    Watertown-Mayer 
   88    83  Sarah Kellerman             21:08.4    Watertown-Mayer 
   89        Mellissa Lee                21:13.9    Blake School (The) 
   90        Lisa Jahnke                 21:37.9    Concordia Academy 
   91    84  Kathy Wacker                21:49.5    Trinity River Ridge 
   92    85  Brittani Boehlke            22:01.3    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   93    86  Annie Shinbach              22:03.6    Mounds Park Academy 
   94    87  Devon Toohey                22:07.3    Mounds Park Academy 
   95    88  Mary Schoenfelder           22:22.5    Holy Trin Lest Prairi 
   96    89  Kate Berg                   22:29.0    Trinity River Ridge 
 


